STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. (15- 129-21586-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Morton
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	N & 100' E of E
Operator: License # 9953 CONFIDENTIAL	
Name: Harris Oil and Gas Company	Feet from E(L) circle one) Line of Section
Address 1125 17th St., State 1090 KUC	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Suite 2290 JUL 13 19	Lease Name BFC Warring Trust Well # 15-11
City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80302 CONFIDENT	Al Field Name Kinsler
Purchaser: Attoco	Producing Formation Wabaunsee
Operator Contact Person: Doug Hoisington 2 7 3-	Elevation: Ground 3320 KB 3330
Phone (303) 293–8838	Total Depth 5650 PBTD 3480
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling Company	1
License: 5382	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1525 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Rick Hall $\frac{3}{2}$	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
OilSWDSIOWTemp. AbdDryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Al.f. 8-12-99 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Plt)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	1000 500
Operator:	Chloride content 1000 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Air Evaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: N/A
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name BEICACCT
Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec. MAR 2 8 2001 s Rng. E/W
5/13/99 5/22/99 7/14/99	
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County FROM CONTINUE TO LIVER
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the sp Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on si	ide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 port shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct	
Signature Abra M	C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Operations Manager Date 7/1	2/99 F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Lipeline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 129 day of 10	<u></u>
19 19 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public James What	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires 1000	

·			- #SIDE#TWO			\cap	RIGINIA	1 /	
perator Name <u>Har</u> ı	ris Oil and	d Gas Company	Lease Name	BFC Warr	ring Trust	Well # _	17171111	∖⊢ 	
ес. <u>15</u> Тwp. <u>32S</u>	Rge. <u>40</u>	East CON	FIDENTIA	Morton				_	
nterval tested, time	tool open and , bottom hole	and base of formation closed, flowing and temperature, fluid reach copy of log.	shut-in pressur	res, whether	shut-in pressur	e reached	static level,		
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes 🏿 No	₩ Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datums	Sample		
amples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Yes X No	Name		Тор		Datum		
ores Taken		Yes X No	Wabauns	ee	2915		+410		
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		🛚 Yes 🗌 No	Topeka	1.4	3153		+177		
ist All E.Logs Run:				K	CC				
	CNS/PD: DIS/BC			JUL 1	3 1999				
	DIS/ML			CONFIC	DENTIAL				
	Conort al	CASING RECORD	X New X U		production at				
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weight	Setting	Type of		Type and Percent		
Turpose of sering	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs./Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24	1525	Premium Plus	470	2% CaCl, 1/4 Flocele		
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	11.6	3515 Midcon/ 50/50 poz mix		80/ 170	2% CaCl, 1/4 Flocele 5# Cal Seal,	. <u>5</u> #	
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RE	CORD	l			<u>Gilsonite, l</u> NaCl, .5% Ha		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additives	<u> </u>],	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		,						7	
Plug Off Zone		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			·		
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plu ge of Each Interval F			Fracture, Shot, nd Kind of Mater		ueeze Record Depth		
	See Att	ached	RELEASE	PECEIVEI) STATE CONTRACTOR PHARMESIN					
			MAR 2820	Q1	JUL 1	5 197 7			
					CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	!		
TUBING RECORD	size 2 3/8"	3020'	None		☐ Yes X	No come	- ه , جان		
Date of First, Resun		, SWD or Inj. Produ	ucing Method	lowing \square_{Pl}	umping Gas L		her (Explain)	-	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	_	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate				Gravity N/A	7	
Disposition of Gas:	METHOD	OF COMPLETION	<u>_</u>		Production Inter	rval	_	J	
Vented Sold		Lease Dopen	Hole 🛚 Perf.	Dually	y Comp. 🗆 Comm	ingled <u>W</u>	labaunsee	_	
(If vented, sub	omit ACO-18.)	. 🗆 Other	(Specify)		<u> </u>	_	·		

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Perforations

3356'-3367' CIBP @ 3320' w/ | sx cement

3214'-3226' 3194'-3197' 3058'-3064'

CIBP @ 3038' w/ I sx cement

2992'-2994' 2981'-2987' 2960'-2963' 2950'-2953' 2934'-2937' 2916'-2922'

Treatment

Acidize all perfs w/ 4500 gal 7 1/2% FE Re-acidize w/ 2000 gal 7 1/2% FE Perfs @ 3058'-3064' 3194'-3197' 3214'-3226' KCC

JUL 13 1999 CONFIDENTIAL

RELEASED

MAR 28 2001

FROM CONFIDENTIA

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 5 1999

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wighlia, Kansas

	·• ∩	ירוחרג	ITINI .	TIDUET			Andrea Art	·
HALLIBURTON	JOB SI MARY	יחוארוחד"	N A RDER NO. 70005	TICKET .	514	KIG	JAB	-99
REGION North America	NWACOUNTRY			BDA/STATE		- †	COUNTY	
MBUID/EMP #	EMPLOYEE NAME			PSL DEPARTME			MORT	<i>UPI</i>
MCL50103 10630	COMPANY	10115		CUSTOMER REP				
TICKET AMOUNT	WELL TYPE	ne neill	ny.	API/UWI	- Loyd	3	KCC	
WELL LOCATION	O Z DEPARTMENT			JOB PURPOSE C	ODE		10 1 5 1	999 -
FING W.M Kall				2/9			JL 13 .	
WUYYINY Trust #	SEC/TWP/RNG	<u>5.32.40</u>			_	CO	YFIDEN	TIAL .
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) H	HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPO	SURE HOURS) HAS	HES EMP NAME/E)	MP#/(EXPOSURE I	HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME/	EMP#/(EXPOSU	RE HOURS) HRS
T. DUVIS 106304								-
S. Enyel 1060 4 D. Fylk. 10610 4	 							
1. Bundy m 5870	·							
HES UNIT NUMBERS R/T MILE		F/T MILES	HES UNIT N	NUMBERS	R/T MILES	HES UNIT	NUMBERS	R/T MILES
54218.78202 35	-							-
52947-6612 15	 	_				_	-	
Form Name Type Form Thickness From _	e:	CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCATI	ON JO	B STARTED	JOB COM	
Packer Type Set A	At	DATE 5-1	3.99	5-13-99	5	14.94	5-14	1. 9 4
Bottom Hole Temp Pr Misc. Data Total D	ressure	_ TIME [163	0	1930		0130	07.	3 0
TOOLS AND ACCESS				WE	LL DATA			
TYPE AND SIZE QTY			NEW/USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM		MAX ALLOW
Float Collar & VIFIE 8-73 Float Shoe	<u> </u>	Casing Liner	N.	24	8514	<i>FB</i>	1534	
Guide Shoe	0	Liner		 	<u>-</u>			
Centralizers S 4 1 3		Tbg/D.P.		4.00				
Bottom Plug	W	Tbg/D.P.	_	ACC	<u> 1-1 C(</u>	DPY		
Top Plug 5w / 1		Open Hole Perforations						SHOTS/FT.
Head P.C. ") Packer		Perforations						
Other		Perforations						
MATERIALS		HOURS ON L			ING HOUR		ESCRIPTIO	N OF JOB
Treat Fluid Density Disp. Fluid Density	Lb/Gal Lb/Gal	DATE	HOURS	DATE	HOUR		CMT	
Prop. TypeSize Prop. Type Size	Lb		<u>.</u>	FACIF			-5/1-	
Acid Type Gal	%					$\dashv \vdash$	0 10	
Acid Type Gal Surfactant Gal	In I		EAr	28 2001	1	in the	<u>(12)/7</u>	
NE Agent Gal Fluid Loss Gal/Lb				-	1		1 1.35 mag	1 <u>011</u>
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb Gal/Lb Gal/Lb	n		FROM-C		611175			
Breaker Gal/Lb	\n\	TOTAL		TOTAL	1			
Biocking Agent	Gal/Lb			HYDRAULIC		WEBIV AUDI	บกระบาง	
Peripac BallsOther		ORDERED		Avail. AVERAGE	ATES IN B	Wichita, Ke I <u>PM</u>	l <u>sed</u> s	
Other		TREATED		Disp.	_		Overall	
Other		FEET L	14	CEMENT L Reaso	EFI IN PIP on	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
DT 1 OF 01 OVO		CEMENT	T DATA	/E6			Vicin	LBS/GAL
STAGE SACKS CEMENT E	BULK/SKS 270 CC	14 Flor	ADDITIV					6 123
1 150 P+	B 270CC	THE FLOT	<i>- 1/²</i> -					14.0
 								
Circulating	Displacement		Preflus	sh: Gal	- BBI	T	ype	
Breakdown	Maximum Frac Gradient		Load 8 Treatn	k Bkdn: Gal nent Gal	- BBI		ad: BBI - Gal isp: BBI - Ga	1 <i>4 5</i> _
Shut In: Instant	5 Min	15 Min	Octino	ancoluin (Ou		191 (35 ru	_
Frac Ring #1	Frac Ring #2	F	rac Ring #3	Volume Gal	Fr	ac Ring #4		
THE INFORMATION STATED		CUSTOMER	SPEPRESENTAT	IVE SIGNATURE	•			
			<u> </u>					

U H	ALLIE	UKI	UN J	OB L	_O;	<u> UN</u>	ORDER NO. 70006 TICKET
	th Ame	rica		-		, JITRY	BDA/STATE U.I COUNTY I NAME OF
MBU ID / EMP #	<u></u> в 1 <i>т</i>	<u> </u>	304			YEE NAME	PSL DEPARTMENT
LOCATION		<u> </u>	<u>F</u>	CC	OMP/	ANY	CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
TICKET AMOUN	ř .	<u> </u>	•	W	ELL	TYPE	API/UWI I
WELL LOCATION	y . 2" - 54	u je l	r _e ng		PAF	TMENT	JOB PURPOSE CODE
LEASE/WELL				SE	C/1	DAID (DNC	OF 1/2
HES EMP NAME	EMP#/(EXP	OSURE HO	URS) HRS H	ES EMF	P NA		URE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
7 48 . 3. Mr. to 1		0630 1689				<u>-</u>	
Prot R	- 3.	3/15		_			一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
4 1800 1 4 11		RATE I	VOLUME	PUMF	·s I	PRESS. (psi)	AND DESCRIPTION APPEARS
CHART NO.	TIME	(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	T		Tbg Csg	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1630	-		_	\dashv		an Loc Nid myting Short Trip.
	7030	·					O.P. On BEH CILL
	2195				\perp		Stult SADA
	2220 2300				+	•	Start 894 CSH CF.F.
							U
		_		\prod	\perp		<u> </u>
			-	$\vdash +$	+		<u> </u>
	252				7		CLS on BOH HOOK UP SSIF P.C. ECILL SYSA.
	n59				1		bile cite willig.
	2100		<u> </u>		#		circ to pit
	0/14						thrue (ill HOOR From to P.T.
	9110		119			1,500	7 fump 325sx yth+ At 12.3#
	011				4	1	<u></u>
	DI 45	6.0	3.5	-	4	20	0 Pump 1501x 8+ 14.8 #
	0151	0	154		4	0	Shut DIWH Drop Plug.
	0152	7.0	9.5			100	Pump Dist.
	0202	7.0	95		7	200	506his in cm+ to pit Viecewed
	02 <i>0</i> 7	7.0	95_		<u>,</u>	ио	285 hbis in Sio Make State and I musion
	0212		95		$\overline{}$.	Land plug. Jul 15 197
					\exists	1	CONST. 77 TIGHT LIVESON
	0214	0	95		v	48	(10) s 14 F
	0230				-		Jo b over
		DE	CASED				Thunks For Colling HES
	<u> </u>	1			\exists		TYCE SCOH ECIEW
	 	KAR	2 8 200	1		 	45 bbl (m+ +0 P;+
							1235x cmt to pit
· .	FRC) IVI U	ארוטי	1 4	TT		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				

HALLIBURTON	B SUMMAR C	ONFID	ENTIAL [TICKET #	71866	ORI	GITA	A-29		
REGION North America	NWA/COUNTRY	JOat	USA	BDA / STATE	Ke	Mortan				
MBUID/EMP * 106.328	EMPLOYEE NAME	k Kork	,	PSL DEPARTME	NT ,	7710/18/				
LOCATION / L	COMPANY			CUSTOMER REP / PHONE						
TICKET AMOUNT & COOK	WELL TYPE	5 <u>()/(</u> *	Gas	ÀPI / UWI #	Harala	Frau	//	_		
WELL LOCATION 0 0 1/2	DEPARTMENT	<u> </u>		JOB PURPOSE (CODE			3C		
LEASE / WELL - TI	SEC / TWP / BNG	nent			0.	<u> </u>	—————	 		
Warring/rust 1		<u>5-325</u>					JU <u>L</u>	ا (1777 ن إ 		
HES EMP NAMEZEMP / (EXPOSURE HOURS) HAS HES	EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPO	SURE HOURS)	HRS HESEMP NAME/E	MP#/(EXPOSURE	HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME	/EMP#(JEXPOSU			
N. Karbe 106328 84 B. Tombisca 106121 82	_ _		- 		 		00101			
D. Fulk 106.109 93										
HES UNIT NUMBERS R/T MILES 42/270 1/6	HES UNIT NUMBERS	P/T MIL	ES HESUNIT	AC	TO I WILLIAM	<u> </u>	UMBERS	R/T MILES		
54219/78299 116		_				UPY		- 		
52947/6612 50										
Tamp Name					<u> </u>					
Form Thickness From	То		CALLED OUT	ON LOCAT		B STARTED		MPLETED		
Packer Type Set At Bottom Hole Temp Pressure			5-22-99	5-22-9	I -	22-99	5-22	ا ا حد		
Misc. Data Total Depth		TIME	1330	1700		2315	23	75		
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES	MAKE	 	NEWHIDED	, 	LL DATA	50014		1.424 444 644		
TYPE AND SIZE QTY Float Collad Proser Trill tube 1 H	MAKE	Casing	NEW/USED	WEIGHT	SIZE 42	FROM	3514	MAX ALLOW		
Since Shoe flershore 1		Liner		MUJICAS			77.7			
Guido Stoo la teledoro Bettle 1	/	Liner			172	<i>'</i>				
Centralizers 5'-4' 8		Tbg/D.P.		105	0 351					
Bottom Plug Top Plug (atchdeus Plug 1	7)	Tbg/D.P.	_	1.6	12-			SHOTS/FT.		
Head	\mathcal{O}	Perioration		11/-				011010111		
Packer		Perforation								
Other		Perforation	ON LOCATION	ODERAY	ING HOUR	- -	TCODIDTIO	N 05 100		
Treat Fluid Density	Lb/Gal	DATE	HOURS	DATE	HOURS		ESCRIPTIO 039			
Disp. Fluid Density Lb.	, Lb/Gal	5-22-99	824-5	5-22-49						
Prop. Type Size Lb.					 					
Acid Type Gal. %										
Surfactant Gal. In NE Agent Gal. In		<u> </u>	 	ļ						
Fluid Loss GRM hand Carolin					Ī—	IJ <u>U</u>	4 3 15			
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In Fric. Red. In Gal/Lb In										
Breaker MGaVLby 8 0004n Blocking Agent GaMb	 -	TOTAL	8 zins	TOTAL		1 <i>E</i> 51 . i	1 , 5 / 3 0	I+		
Peripac Balls Qty		ORDERE)	HYDRAULIC Avail.			Jsed			
Other CONTINENT		TREATED		AVERAGE F	ATES IN B		Overall			
Other		FEET	751	CEMENT						
			ENT DATA	Reaso	<u>n</u>	3/1, 11	<u>, </u>			
STAGE SACKS CEMENT BULKIS		# 17/	ADDITIV	ES				LBS/GAL		
L. 90 Midles & B	2% C.C.	Flecel	"Gilsonite, 10)	9 : -17	N H.T.	1-225	1,52			
7 750 102 7 10	201,00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			- 13.0		
								+		
Circulating Dis	placement		Preflus	h: Gal	- BBI		ype			
Breakdown Ma	ximum		Load &	Bkdn: Gal	- BBI	Р	ad: BBI - Gal			
Average Fra	c Gradient	15 Min		nt Slurr G al	- BBI <u>12,</u>	46	isp: BBI - Ga 	، ۲ – ا		
	Ring #2			Volume Gal	- BBI <u> </u>	c Ring #4				
THE INFORMATION STATED HERE		CUSTO	MÉR'S RÉPRÉSENTATI			<u> </u>				
THE BUILD HAVE THE TABLE				aut.						

Ų Hị	ALLI	BUR'	TON°.	ЮВ	LOC	G 4239	ÇON	FIDENIA 71866 OR 18 22-99
REGION NO	rth Ame	erica		N	WAVC	OUNTHY	لين الا	A BDA/STATE COUNTY
MBUID/EMP 10/10 106328						YEE NA	ME	cek Korbe PSL DEPARTMENT 2 /
LOCATION	bei				OMP	Ha		SOIL F Gras CUSTOMER REPIPHONE Harold Fraulin
TICKET AMOU	823	38,5	7	ł	ELL.		- 0	12 API/UWI
WELLLOCATION IN A LEASE / WELL	Z. H	C.Ro	// _d			TMENT	Cc.	ment JOB PURPOSE CODE 035 111 15 1999
Warri	19 Tr	UST	#,	8	EC/	TWP / RN		5-325-40W CONFIDENTIAL
HES EMP NAME/	EMP#/(EXF	OSURE H	OURS) HRS H	ES EM	NAM	E/EMP#/		HE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMPS/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMPS/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
N.Karbe B. Tamlio	50 1	0612	183	_				
D. Fulk		6109	82					
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUM	PS		S. (psl)	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1330	(BPM)	(ƏBL)(GAL)	T		Tbg	Csg	colledout
	(700)	-		\vdash				onlos
	<u> </u>		 		$^{+}$			setuplaks
					4	-		
	2100 2230	_	 	\vdash	\dashv			d-00 /2 bull
	2235							circ
	2306 23/2	-	 	$\vdash \dashv$	\dashv		2500	Tolthings ACO-1 COPY
	2323		0		1		1200	set phr
	2324 2331	8	5/0	\vdash	\dashv	_	300	st Lead 80cks @ 11.9
	2337		46		_		2/3	end
	23 <i>38</i> 2339		 	╀┼	\dashv			release dua
	2341	8,5	0		1		150	st disp
	2345 2346	2.5	31	\vdash	-		250 300	Savrate
	2350		5 4				500/	Rumaplua
	2352		-	-	_		1200	Float held
			<u> </u>					
				\vdash	+	_		1 +
		_					_	, nele
				+	_			2 pp/e/
			<u> </u>					
			ELCre	7-7	_			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					1			hall l
			10 Z B	707	1			
			000	11.11	-1,			Nicker CreW
	1	HON	î CC1''					Nick
			<u> </u>	$\left - \right $	+			020(113)
					1			STATE DOLLAR AND
			 	╁╾┼	\dashv		_	111 4 5 10 ·
					1			355 .
			<u> </u>	\dashv	+			BOOKER Kansas
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	'	<u>—</u> .			'	

بالأنافية فالكارة ومؤرث ومديده والما

£ 14.



CONFIDENTIAL Work Order Contract

JUL 13 1999 Order Number

KCC ORIGI

71866

70012 SAF

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. CONFIDENTIA

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

PRODUCTS, SUFFLIES A	MD MATERIALS FOR THE	TONTOGE OF SERVICING.			
Well No., Farm or Le		County	State	Well Permit #	
Warrin		Morton	2.7		
Customer	Well Ow	ner	Job Purpo	ose	
Harris Oil + Go		ne		035	
	THIS WORK ORDER N	NUST BE SIGNED BEFORE	WORK IS COMME	NCED	

A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (hereinaster "Halliburton").

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxos. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of parformance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys ress, whiches a largestary Has all coverion and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY – Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all hability or jny until generales whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer the ability to find by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Halliburton Group <u>INARMINESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well hore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof; fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the family and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidially, and affiliated completes, insurers and subcontractors and all its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether the personal injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees, to name Halliburton Group as named additional insureds on all of its general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the another data of the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY – Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable,

D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment tout or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well. Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.

E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause reaction (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Inhibiturion personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL TO OR CAUSED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.

G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest oxtent allowed by applicable law.

I. MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer

I. MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

HAVE READ															
CUSTOMER A	CKNO	WLEDGES I	IS COM	NSPIC	uous	AND AF	FORDS FAI	R AND A	DEQUATE N	OTICE AND	I REPI	RESENT	THAT	LAM AUT	HORIZED
TO SIGN THE							•								
10 01011 1112	- i	1.7 227													

ICUSTOMEN Authorized Signatory

DATE: 5-22-99 TIME: 1800

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

Customer Acceptance of Materials and Services

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED ORDER NUMBER 7866

Pink-Customer

JUL 4 5 (t) ...

THE COAN

White-Office

Canary-Field Office

CONCERTATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas